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SD/HD Standard-Definition channel/High-Definition channel
SD/HD Buckeye TV Everywhere is available from this network
* Network only available in high definition
o Auvailable only in NW Ohio service area
e Available only in SE Michigan service area

¢ Excluding Bowling Green

¢ Included with Navigator Service
* Auvailable at an additional charge
$ Available at an additional charge for bars and restaurants

HIGH-DEFINITION When you subscribe to a channel package
or "PAK", and have the appropriate equipment/HD subscription,
you will receive the available HD counterparts of those channels.

LOCAL 30+

ABC WEWS 5 Cleveland 5/605
ABC WTVG 13 Toledo 13/613
Antenna TV WJW 108
BCSN/BcaN 7/643
BuckeyeNOW 811
C-SPAN 72/581
C-SPAN 2 73/582
C-SPAN 3 87/583
CBC CBET 9 Windsor 23/624
CBS WOIO 19 Cleveland 4/604
CHARGE! WJW 118
Circle WUAB 106
Comet WJW 17
Cozi TVWKYC 113
Dabl WOIO 115
EWTN 70/592
FOX WJW 8 Cleveland 8/608
Grit WEWS 105
HSN 15/612
HSN2 101
ION WVPX 23 Akron 10/599
Jewelry Television 71
Laff WEWS 102
Local Access 76
MeTV WOIO 104
Movies! WBNX 110
NBC WKYC 3 Cleveland 3/603
On Buckeye 20
PBS WGTE 30 Toledo 22
PBS World 25 WVIZ m
PBS WVIZ 25 Cleveland 12/625
PBS WVIZ 25 Create 12
Product Showcase 159
Quest WKYC 14
Qvc 21/628
Qve2 80/630
QvC3 85
Rewind TV WOIO 107
ShopHQ Health 163
Shop LC 160/598
SonLife Broadcasting Network 166
The CW WUAB 6/606
True Crime Network WKYC 103
Twist WKYC 19
WBNX 25
WGGN 52 Castalia 9/611
POPULAR STANDARD

includes LOCAL 30+

A&E 44/637
AMC 33/600
Animal Planet 34/669
AWE 89/695
Bally Sports Great Lakes *  32/646
Bally Sports Ohio * 30/644
Bally Sports Ohio Extra * 69/656
BBC America 81/577

419.725.9000 BuckeyeBroadband.com/Business

BET 40/676
Bravo 68/587
BTN #* 67/645
BTN Overflow * 90
Cartoon Network 59/665
CBS Sports Network 170/655
CMT 63/679
CNBC 42/664
CNN 55/620
Comedy Central 45/678
Court TV 97/660
Discovery Channel 27/607
Disney Channel 26/667
E! 58/658
ESPN 16/640
ESPN 2 17/641
Food Network 65/609
FOX Business Network 82/621
FOX News Channel 43/622
FOX Sports 1 * 31/652
FOX Sports 2 * 92/654
Freeform 35/614
FX 46/635
FX Movie Channel 99/595
FXX 47/588
Game Show Network 98/689
Golf Channel 94/649
Great American Family 53/687
Hallmark Channel 49/601
Hallmark Drama 135/570

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 77/634

HGTV 18/610
History 29/659
HLN 83/627
INSP 109/569
Investigation Discovery 74/657
Justice Central 75/575
Law & Crime Network 100/705
Lifetime 14/632
Lifetime Movies 78/633
MotorTrend *691
MSNBC 54/663
MTV 39/674
Nat Geo 62/690
Nat Geo Wild 88/589
NewsNation 60/618
Nickelodeon 52/666
One America News 41/623
Outdoor Channel 91/651
OWN 66/573
Oxygen 79/685
Paramount Network 37/677
ShopHQ 56/5%90
Syfy 61/662
TBS 28/617
Tennis Channel 93/615
The Weather Channel 51/619

TLC

TNT

Travel Channel
truTV

TV Land
Universal Kids
USA

VH1

WE

DIGITAL BASIC PAK *
ACC Network

American Heroes Channel
BBC World News

BET Soul

Bloomberg

CCTV

CLEO TV

Daystar

Destination America
Discovery Family Channel
Disney XD

ESPN Deportes
ESPNews

ESPNU

FanDuel Racing

FanDuel TV

France 24

FYI

IFC

Jewish Broadcasting Service

MAVTV
MotorTrend
MoviePlex

MTV Classic
MTV2

NBATV
Newsmax TV

NFL Network
Nick 2

Nick Jr.

NickMusic
Nicktoons

On Demand

Pop

Science Channel
Sundance

TBN

TBN Inspire

TCT Network
TeenNick

The Cowboy Channel
The SEC Alternate
The SEC Network
The Word Network
TV One

up

Vice

Z-Living

DIGITAL PLUS PAK *
Boomerang

CNN International
Cooking Channel
Crime + Investigation
Disney Jr.

Magnolia Network
Military History

NASA Television
Turner Classic Movies

HD PLUS PAK x
Comedy.TV
Fight Network
Game+

NBATV

NFL RedZone
Pac-12 Networks

64/586
19/616
48/585
36/682
50/574
208
2/602
38/675
84/580

172/639
201/584
150/578
217
177/629
267
183/591
184
204/661
200/571
207/668
277
219/704
220/642
229

230

265
173/694
196/684
164
190/692
*691
188/594
215

213
192/648
151/626
193/647
209

210

214

212

1
205/686
202/670
189/596
180/593
181

167

21

169

195
194/638
185
186/680
203/576
174/579
161/572

233
246
234/683
248/681
237/238
232/688
247
251
235/597

700
703
696
192/648
697
698
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ALMA LATINA PAK *
Cine Latino

CNN en Espariol

ESPN Deportes

FOX Deportes $
History en Espafiol

Nat Geo Mundo

NBC Universo

273
275
277
222
276
281
274

' STINGRAY
MUsIC

Adult Alternative
Alt Country Americana
Alt Rock Classics
Alternative
Bluegrass
Broadway
Chamber Music
Christian Pop & Rock
Classic Masters
Classic R'n'B & Soul
Classic Rock
Country Classics
Dance Clubbin’
Easy Listening
Eclectic Electronic
Everything ‘80s
Exitos del Momento
Exitos Tropicales
Flashback '70s

Folk Roots

Gospel

Groove Disco & Funk
Heavy Metal

Hip Hop
Hip-Hop/R&B

Hit List

Holiday Hits

Hot Country

Jazz Masters

Jazz Now

Jukebox Oldies
Kid's Stuff
Maximum Party

No Fences

Nothin’ But ‘90s
Pop Adult

Popular Classic
Retro Latino

Ritmos Latinos
Rock

Rock en Espafiol
Romance Latino
Smooth Jazz

Soul Storm
Swinging Standards
The Blues

The Chill Lounge
The Spa

TikTok Radio

Y2K

* 916
® 925
* 915
* 903
° 947
° 940
° 941
* 950
* 939
* 920
* 914
° 926
* 910
* 905
° 942
* 907
° 929
* 932
* 906
* 913
* 951
° 91
* 902
° 943
* 919
* 901
* 954
° 927
* 934
* 936
* 909
© 952
° 912
° 924
* 908
° 917
* 938
* 930
* 933
* 904
° 931
° 922
* 935
° 923
* 918
° 937
° 946
* 948
° 928
* 953
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